04-12-2002

RE(



102052940

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Micrografx, Inc.  Calgary I Acquisition Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Calgary I Acquisition Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association 3-28-02 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporations - States: TEXAS; DELAWARE	
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	<ul> <li>☐ General Partnership of:</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership of:</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State:</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>
Execution Date: October 30, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached?  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/632,204 75/632,240</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark H. Tidman, Esq.  Firm: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP  Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$65.00
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036  04/11/2002 LIMELLER 00000300 75632204  01 FC:461 48.00 0P 02 FC:462 55.00 0P DO NOT USE T	8. Deposit account number:  501150  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.  Mark H. Tidman, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Applications of:	)
Calgary I Acquisition Corp.	<i>)</i> )
Serial Nos.: 75/632,204 & 75/632,240	<i>)</i> )
Filing Date: February 2, 1999	<i>)</i> )
Marks: IGRIDS & IDIAGRAMS	) )
Class: 9	) )

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP, whose postal address is 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-2412, and is hereby designated Applicant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Please address all correspondence to:

Mark H. Tidman, Esq. Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-2412

# CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.

Dated: March 28, 2002

Attorney Ref. No.: 29829-73

By:

Mark H. Tidman

Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP

1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036, 2417

Washington, D.C. 20036-2412

(202) 861-3900

Counsel for Applicant

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROGRAFK, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANISED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of Same

3413455 B100M

010543949

AUTHENTICATION: 1417928

DATE: 10-30-01

### CERTIFICATE OF MERCEE

Of

MICROGRAPK, INC. (s. Term corporation)

## DITO

## CALGARY! ACQUIRTION CORP. (a Delivere emperation)

Province to Section 252 of the Deburges General Corporation Law)

Personnt to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (for "GCL"), CALGARY I ACCEPTENTION CORP., a corporation organization and anisting tender the laws of the laws of Delaware, DOSS HERBSY CERCIFY:

FRAST: That the regree and state of incomposation of each of the constituent compositions of the compares CALARY TACQUIRTION CORP., a Delevera composition (Colony), and MCGIOMASE, DIC., a Turns composition (Colonystic): Herb of Colony and Micrograft, are regretable insulation reduced to the "constituent composition".

SECOND: That a Marger Agreement between the parties to the merger has been appropriat, scholad, capital, exceeded and enhancinglet by each of the constituent entroperations in sometimes with the requirements of Section 232 of the GCL.

THERE: That the same of the servicing composition of the marger is "Calyary I Acquisition Corp."; a Deligner composition (the "Surviving Corporation").

PODE IN: That the Confidence of Incorporation of Collegery stell be the auxiliance of incorporation of the auxiliary expension upon the Effective Time (as defined. Torolod's

DTH: That the executed Margar Agreement is on the state office of the stim, the release of which is n'e Camil Corporation, 1650 Carling Arranga, FORE adviving appearing the M Ottown, Chando \$12 \$87.

SDITE: That a copy of the Manger Agreement will be familiated by the Surviving Conjugation, an improprient without cost, to any society lifer of any constituent COLD CHARGOS.

Mil graduation

STACE OF CHIAMAC SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CHEPORATIONS FILED 11:59 AM 10/30/2001 010543949 - 3413455

OCT. 30. 2001 11:23AN MISCARTHY TETRABLE 613 238 2166

ta 6434 P. 3

SEVENTIC: That the margin contemplated heavily and by the Margar Agreement that become affective at of 11:30 a.m. Emerge these so, the date of filling of this Cartificate of Margar (the "Effective Time").

EXCENTE: The authorized supplied proofs of Science of Policies of

DI WITHERS WICHRECY, the technologist despondent has extend this Cartificate of Margin to be executed on behalf of the undesigned exequivation this 30th day of Ostober, 2001.

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.

MAR TOHN BUGINE

MANAGEMENT.

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002** 

3